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James William Mozee

ID Number: T05825

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA Death Burial & Undertaking

Death Date: 1941/07/00 Burial Date: 1941/07/28
Basic Identification Death Note: none Fl.Jnerél Home:

Place of Death: Lynchburg Diuguid ID Number:
Gender: male Hospital Indigent?:
Ethnicity: Cause of Death: apoplexy

Immigration:
Attributed Race: black
Free or Enslaved:

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Birth & Family Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: none

Birth Date: 1862/00/00 Section: 105.2

Confirmation Source for Location: wife’s gravestone

Birthplace:
Mothzr- Grave Marker Erector(s):
' Confirmation Source for Interment: official ledger
Father:
1st Spouse: Lelia (F.?) Perkins
Mozee

2nd Spouse: male

Others In Same Plot (T0303)

Age Details FULL NAME BIRTH DATE
Age: 79
. Lelia (F.?) Perkins 1869/06/23

Age Group: elder adult (60+) Mozee

. . Suky Perkins unknown/unknown
Life Details /unknown
Occupation(s): school teacher . .
and principal Willie Perkins 1856/09/14
Last Church: Presbyterian , ,

- . Johnie Perkins 1862/07/23
Military Service:
\L/?rsgir':‘igs'dence: el g, Lillie L. Perkins 1865/01/18
Last Address: .

Robert A. Perkins 1834//

DEATH DATE

1915/11/28

1855/04/04

1859/03/30

1864/10/16

1866/02/19

1881/02/02
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