

https://www.gravegarden.org/occ-records/mozee-t05825/

James William Mozee

ID Number: T05825

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA

Basic Identification

Gender: male Ethnicity: Immigration:

Attributed Race: black Free or Enslaved:

Birth & Family

Birth Date: 1862/00/00

Birthplace: Mother: Father:

1st Spouse: Lelia (F.?) Perkins

Mozee

2nd Spouse: male

Age Details

Age: 79

Age Group: elder adult (60+)

Life Details

Occupation(s): school teacher

and principal

Last Church: Presbyterian

Military Service:

Last Residence: Lynchburg,

Virginia Last Address:

Death

Death Date: 1941/07/00 Death Note: none

Place of Death: Lynchburg

Hospital

Cause of Death: apoplexy

Burial & Undertaking

Burial Date: 1941/07/28

Funeral Home: Diuguid ID Number:

Indigent?:

Gravesite and Grave Marker Data

Grave Marker or Marker Fragment: none

Section: 105.Z

Confirmation Source for Location: wife's gravestone

Grave Marker Erector(s):

Confirmation Source for Interment: official ledger

Others In Same Plot (T0303)

FULL NAME	BIRTH DATE	DEATH DATE
Lelia (F.?) Perkins Mozee	1869/06/23	1915/11/28
Suky Perkins	unknown/unknown /unknown	1855/04/04
Willie Perkins	1856/09/14	1859/03/30
Johnie Perkins	1862/07/23	1864/10/16
Lillie L. Perkins	1865/01/18	1866/02/19
Robert A. Perkins	1834//	1881/02/02